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MODULE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

CAN Bus - Medium Speed

YW,MAPN

YW,MAPAK

YW,MAPAE

YW,MAPAUYW,MAPAY

YW,MAPL

YW,MAPBB YW,MAPX

YW,MAPAT

YW,MAPAS

(NO FBH)

YW,MAPAL (FBH)

YW,MAPAM

YW,MAPZ

YW,MAPJ

YW,MAPDYW,MAPCC

Automatic Temperature Control Module (D243)

Fuel fired booster heater (H115)

Tire pressure monitoring control module (D286)

Central Junction Box (P101)

Parking aid control module (D184)

Optional

C1165-6 C1167-6 Terminating (G171)

Resistor-

C2411-13 C2412-13

C2240-2 C2238-2

Audio head unit (D282)

Diagnostic socket (V100)

Instrument cluster (J100)

Terminating (G171)

Resistor-

SJ887

C1537-11 C1537-3

C0925-7

SJ820

C0580-15

SJ422

C0957-14

C1629-22 C1629-10

C1354-9 SJ730

SYSTEM MEDIUM SPEED CAN BUS (CAN_H)

VWD000050

C.Boyce

SJ965

C0040-3

C0230-17
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CAN Bus - Medium Speed

YU,MAPAY

YU,MAPN

YU,MAPAK

YU,MAPAT

YU,MAPBB

YU,MAPAE

YU,MAPAU

YU,MAPX

YU,MAPAS

(NO FBH)

YU,MAPAM

YU,MAPAL (FBH)

YU,MAPL

YU,MAPCCYU,MAPZ

YU,MAPJ

YU,MAPD

Fuel fired booster heater (H115)

Tire pressure monitoring control module (D286)

Audio head unit (D282)

C2411-12 C2412-12

Terminating (G171)

Resistor-

Central Junction Box (P101)

C1165-7 C1167-7

Automatic Temperature Control Module (D243)

Parking aid control module (D184)

Optional

C2240-1 C2238-1

Diagnostic socket (V100)

Terminating (G171)

Resistor-

Instrument cluster (J100)

C1537-10 C1537-2

SJ821

C0925-4

SJ873

C0580-1

C1629-9

C0957-7

SJ423

C1629-21

SJ731

SYSTEM MEDIUM SPEED CAN BUS (CAN_L)

VWD000050

C.Boyce

C1354-10 SJ975

C0040-11

C0230-18
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CAN Bus - High Speed

YN,MAPK

YN,MAPA

YN,MAPDB (NO LOCKING REAR DIFF)

YN,MAPAP

(TERRAIN OPT)

YN,MAPD

(NON-TERRAIN OPT)

YN,MAPA

YN,MAPAR

YN,MAPDA (NO 4 CAS)

YN,MAPBA

YN,MAPA(LOCKING REAR DIFF)

YN,MAPB

YN,MAPCA

YN,MAPD

YN,MAPB

YN,MAPCYN,MAPF

YN,MAPC YN,MAPE (4 CAS)

YN,MAPAB

YN,MAPC

optimisation (S380)

Switch-Terrain

C0903-21 C0868-21

console (S350)

Switch pack-Centre

Optional

Diagnostic socket (V100)

Instrument cluster (J100)

Terminating (G171)

Resistor-

Parking Brake Module (D278)

Rear differential control module (D283)

angle (T274)

Sensor-Steering

Restraints control module (D171)

Air suspension Control Module (D199)

Optional

C0376-6 C0390-6

C0223-9 C0047-9

C2368-19
Private Can Bus

Vwr005270

M.Fooks

C0390-4 C0376-4

A

Sheet2

SJ855

CAN_H

SJ850

C0700-2

C0230-1

C0040-6

SJ854

C0256-31

C2178-B2

C2162-5

C2162-3

SJ851

C0862-6

C0867-16

C0256-34

C2178-A3

C0867-17
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CAN Bus - High Speed

SR,0.75

YN,MAPM

(PETROL)

YN,MAPL

(PETROL)

YN,MAPR

YN,MAPAC

(MANUAL-DIESEL)

YN,MAPAX

(DIESEL)

YN,MAPDD (AFS)

YN,MAPK

YN,MAPT

YN,MAPN (AUTO)

YN,MAPAYN,MAPAR

YN,0.5H

YN,0.5H

YN,0.5H

YN,MAPU

YN,0.5H

YN,0.5H

YN,0.5H(DIESEL)

YN,0.5H(V6)

YN,0.5H(V8)

YN,0.5H

YN,MAPAD(DIESEL)

WR,1.0

WG,1.0

WG,0.75

WP,0.75

C2242-19 C2244-19

module (D204)

Transfer box control

AFS ECU (D276)

Optional

module (D306)

Transmission control

Optional

A

Sheet1

Speed control module (D284)

Optional

C2365-2 C2366-2 C2366-4 C2365-4

C2274-16 C2273-16

module (ECM) (D131)

Engine control

Terminating (G171)

Resistor-

ABS module (D277)

Generator (M100)

module (ECM) (D131)

Engine control

Generator (M100)

SJ785

CAN_H

C2193-4

C0193-6

C1319-6 C1854-4

C2145-24

SJ720

SJ2720

SJ1720

SJ274

SJ176

C0053-2

C0053-3

C0634-96

C0634-3

C0506-35

C0635-58

C0053-3

C0053-2

C2518-F2

C0411-H1

C0872-A4

C0635-57

C0411-B4
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CAN Bus - High Speed

YB,MAPA

YB,MAPK

YB,MAPA

YB,MAPAP

(TERRAIN OPT)

YB,MAPD

(NON-TERRAIN OPT)

YB,MAPAR

YB,MAPCA

YB,MAPDA (NO 4 CAS)

YB,MAPBA

YB,MAPA(LOCKING REAR DIFF)

YB,MAPB

YB,MAPDB (NO LOCKING REAR DIFF)

YB,MAPC

YB,MAPB

YB,MAPF

YB,MAPD

YB,MAPC YB,MAPE (4 CAS)

YB,MAPC

C0903-22 C0868-22

Diagnostic socket (V100)

Instrument cluster (J100)

console (S350)

Switch pack-Centre

Optional
optimisation (S380)

Switch-Terrain

Terminating (G171)

Resistor-

Restraints control module (D171)

B

Sheet4

Parking Brake Module (D278)

Rear differential control module (D283)

angle (T274)

Sensor-Steering

Air suspension Control Module (D199)

Optional

C0376-7 C0390-7

C0223-10 C0047-10

C0390-5 C0376-5

SJ864

CAN_L

C0700-1

C0230-2

C0040-14

SJ865 C0256-32

SJ860 SJ861

C2162-2

C2178-A2

C2162-6

C0862-7

C0867-19

C2178-A4

C0867-18
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YB,MAPL

(PETROL)

YB,MAPR

UR,0.75

YB,MAPM

(PETROL)

YB,MAPAC

(MANUAL-DIESEL)

YB,MAPAX

(DIESEL)

YB,MAPT

YB,MAPDD (AFS)

YB,MAPU

YB,MAPK

YB,MAPN (AUTO)

YB,MAPAR

YB,0.5H

YB,0.5H(DIESEL)

YB,0.5H(V6)

YB,0.5H

YB,0.5H(V8)

YB,0.5H

YB,0.5H

YB,MAPA

YB,0.5H

YB,0.5H

YB,MAPAD(DIESEL) C2274-15 C2273-15

AFS ECU (D276)

Optional

C2242-20 C2244-20B

Sheet3

module (D204)

Transfer box control

module (D306)

Transmission control

Optional

Speed control module (D284)

Optional

C2365-3 C2366-3 C2366-5 C2365-5

ABS module (D277)

Terminating (G171)

Resistor-

module (ECM) (D131)

Engine control

module (ECM) (D131)

Engine control

SJ775

CAN_L

C2193-5

SJ276

C1854-1

C0193-2

C1319-3

C2145-23

SJ1721

SJ721

SJ177

SJ2721

C0506-14

C0635-44

C0635-45

C0872-A3

C0411-B3
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MODULE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

Diagnostic Socket

R,0.5D R,0.5D

NS,6.0D

R,50.0

LG,0.75D

B,50.0D

YN,MAPK

GW,0.5D

GW,0.5H

YB,MAPK

GW,0.5D

B,0.5D

B,0.5D

P,0.5D

YU,MAPJ

YW,MAPJ

P,0.5D

ABS module (D277)

C2240-9 C2238-9

Battery Junction Box (P108)

Central Junction Box (P101)

FUSE 63P

10.0 Amps

LINK 18E

50.0 Amps

Battery (P100)

12.0 Volts

Diagnostic socket (V100)

C2238-19 C2240-19

C2366-16 C2365-16

module (D306)

Transmission control

Restraints control module (D171)

C0223-11 C0047-11

TYPE 3

TYPE 3

C0040-9

C0040-16

BATT

C0506-11

C0583-22 C0582-43

C0632-1

C0192-1

C0570-186

C0045-1 C1661-1

C0040-6

HS CAN-H

SJ850

C0040-8

C0040-14
HS CAN-L

C0193-3

SJ860

C0040-12

C0040-11

MS CAN-L

C0040-3

MS CAN-H

C0040-5
GND

C0040-4

GND

SJ730

SJ731

C1649-11

C2628-1

C2627-1


